Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		04/04/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intrado, Inc.	
Street Address:	6285 Lookout Road	
City:	Boulder	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80301	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0825031	GLADIOLA
Registration Number:	2177063	PALLADIUM
Registration Number:	2177126	LIFESAFETY
Registration Number:	2173471	911PLUS
Registration Number:	2204802	9-1-1 NET
Registration Number:	2236263	9-1-1 XA
Registration Number:	2219789	9-1-1 EXTENDED ARCHITECTURE
Registration Number:	2224837	9-1-1 NATIONAL REFERENCE CENTER
Registration Number:	2242493	9-1-1 NRC
Registration Number:	2220250	CRITICAL INFORMATION FOR CRITICAL SITUATIONS
Registration Number:	2464702	9-1-1 CONNECT
Registration Number:	2485855	HELPING YOU RESPOND AT THE SPEED OF LIFE
Serial Number:	75844565	911 .COM

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003282 FRAME: 0805

900045875

10693 H

Registration Number:	2499643	EWE
Registration Number:	2497310	EMERGENCY WARNING AND EVACUATION
Registration Number:	2551269	911.NET
Registration Number:	2539224	LNP 2000
Registration Number:	2539225	TELCONNECT
Serial Number:	75936493	CALLMACHINE
Serial Number:	76006973	9-1-1 SAFETYNET
Serial Number:	78019209	PERSONAL SAFETYNET
Registration Number:	2561892	REAL WORLD 9-1-1
Registration Number:	2631743	INTRADO
Registration Number:	2612789	INTRADO
Registration Number:	2721329	INFORMED RESPONSE
Registration Number:	2846339	LOC-ALI
Registration Number:	0122424	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5128

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404.572.2611

Email: vfitzpatrick@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP
Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street
Address Line 2: Vandy F. Fitzpatrick

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vandy F. Fitzpatrick
Signature:	/s/ Vandy F. Fitzpatrick
Date:	04/05/2006

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003282 FRAME: 0806

TERMINATION OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS)

Reference is made to that certain Collateral Assignment Security Agreement (Trademarks), dated as of July 31, 2001, heretofore made by INTRADO, INC., as grantor ("Grantor"), to and in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation, as grantee ("Grantee") (the "Assignment"), which Assignment is recorded at Reel 002346, Frame 0190, at the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Capitalized terms used hereinbelow, but not expressly defined herein, shall have the meanings given to such terms in the Assignment.

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Grantee hereby terminates, cancels, quitclaims and releases the Assignment and all rights, title, interests and claims of Collateral Agent in, to and under all "Property" described therein, effective this date, and hereby authorizes and directs the Grantor to cause this termination to be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as evidence thereof.

Dated: April 4, 2006

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

 $\mathbf{R}_{\mathbf{V}}$

RECORDED: 04/05/2006

Duly Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 003282 FRAME: 0807